
ON-LINE RESULTS
BY AA SPORTS, LTD

FAT SALMON 1 MILE NO WETSUIT SWIM 
SATURDAY, JULY 23, 2011 

Report Last Updated On JUL 26, 2011

Participants, please e-mail AA Sports, Ltd (the timing company) at: Click Here with any corrections that need to be made to the 
information listed below or if you are missing from the results.

A REMINDER TO ATHLETES: Did you remember to return your Timing Chip (pictured 
at right). When you register for a chip timed event you agreed to the safe return of 
the Timing Chip back tothe Timing Company or pay a $30.00 replacement fee 
(receiving the chip back is prefered)./td

Instruction to return the Timing Chip are on the packet and are again provided 
below:

FAT SALMON 1 MILE NO WETSUIT SWIM 
4836 SW Western Ave
Beaverton, OR 97005

You MUST use a padded envelope or the Timing Chip will be torn from the envelope

Thanks!
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TOP 10 OVERALL MALES

CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. Cg Yung Mercer Island, WA 51 M 26 0:27:49 27:49 1 / 4 1 / 38 1 / 19
2. El-Barbaro Romano Redmond, WA 46 M 20 0:29:23 29:23 1 / 1 3 / 38 2 / 19
3. James Littlefield Seattle, WA 31 M 51 0:29:29 29:29 1 / 4 4 / 38 3 / 19
4. Chris Conroy Seattle, WA 6 M 25 0:29:33 29:33 2 / 4 5 / 38 4 / 19
5. Joseph Lang Seattle, WA 27 M 48 0:29:33 29:33 1 / 2 6 / 38 5 / 19
6. Jim Lasersohn Seattle, WA 29 M 46 0:31:15 31:15 2 / 2 7 / 38 6 / 19
7. Steve Polucha Kirkland, WA 43 M 29 0:33:09 33:09 3 / 4 9 / 38 7 / 19
8. Steve Peterson Poulsbo, WA 41 M 64 0:34:43 34:43 1 / 2 12 / 38 8 / 19
9. Peter Dills Seattle, WA 7 M 43 0:35:52 35:52 1 / 3 16 / 38 9 / 19

10. Mike Dowd Portland, OR 8 M 52 0:38:19 38:19 2 / 4 20 / 38 10 / 19

TOP 10 OVERALL FEMALES

CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. Colleen Philipps Seattle, WA 42 F 35 0:27:51 27:51 1 / 5 2 / 38 1 / 19
2. Beth Hausam Seattle, WA 17 F 33 0:31:21 31:21 1 / 4 8 / 38 2 / 19
3. Mary Lippold Seattle, WA 30 F 55 0:33:53 33:53 1 / 3 10 / 38 3 / 19
4. Dawn Jaeger Bothell, WA 22 F 55 0:34:16 34:16 2 / 3 11 / 38 4 / 19
5. Bridget Sipher Olympia, WA 47 F 38 0:34:50 34:50 2 / 5 13 / 38 5 / 19
6. Lauren Lumbard Bellevue, WA 32 F 25 0:35:10 35:10 1 / 1 14 / 38 6 / 19
7. Mary Christopher Portland, OR 5 F 36 0:35:25 35:25 3 / 5 15 / 38 7 / 19
8. Jennifer Ogle Seattle, WA 52 F 44 0:35:59 35:59 1 / 3 17 / 38 8 / 19
9. Adele Botha Seattle, WA 2 F 31 0:36:55 36:55 2 / 4 18 / 38 9 / 19
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10. Danelle Docken Edgewood, WA 53 F 34 0:37:07 37:07 3 / 4 19 / 38 10 / 19
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TOP 10 OVERALL MASTERS MALES

CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. James Littlefield Seattle, WA 31 M 51 0:29:29 29:29 1 / 4 4 / 38 3 / 19
2. Joseph Lang Seattle, WA 27 M 48 0:29:33 29:33 1 / 2 6 / 38 5 / 19
3. Jim Lasersohn Seattle, WA 29 M 46 0:31:15 31:15 2 / 2 7 / 38 6 / 19
4. Steve Peterson Poulsbo, WA 41 M 64 0:34:43 34:43 1 / 2 12 / 38 8 / 19
5. Peter Dills Seattle, WA 7 M 43 0:35:52 35:52 1 / 3 16 / 38 9 / 19
6. Mike Dowd Portland, OR 8 M 52 0:38:19 38:19 2 / 4 20 / 38 10 / 19
7. Tim Essington Seattle, WA 54 M 42 0:39:19 39:19 2 / 3 21 / 38 11 / 19
8. William Raynolds Lynnwood, WA 44 M 54 0:39:35 39:35 3 / 4 22 / 38 12 / 19
9. John Gorman Redlands, CA 15 M 62 0:42:09 42:09 2 / 2 26 / 38 15 / 19

10. Todd Mitchell Seattle, WA 37 M 52 0:47:59 47:59 4 / 4 31 / 38 16 / 19

TOP 10 OVERALL MASTERS FEMALES

CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. Mary Lippold Seattle, WA 30 F 55 0:33:53 33:53 1 / 3 10 / 38 3 / 19
2. Dawn Jaeger Bothell, WA 22 F 55 0:34:16 34:16 2 / 3 11 / 38 4 / 19
3. Jennifer Ogle Seattle, WA 52 F 44 0:35:59 35:59 1 / 3 17 / 38 8 / 19
4. Robin Hall Seattle, WA 16 F 56 0:40:40 40:40 3 / 3 24 / 38 11 / 19
5. Julie Montiel Auburn, WA 38 F 41 0:42:23 42:23 2 / 3 27 / 38 12 / 19
6. Megan Holt Tacoma, WA 20 F 40 0:42:25 42:25 3 / 3 28 / 38 13 / 19
7. Jeanne Ensign Seattle, WA 11 F 64 0:49:24 49:24 1 / 1 33 / 38 16 / 19
8. Tesa Johnson Fox Island, WA 23 F 52 0:50:12 50:12 1 / 2 34 / 38 17 / 19
9. Ellen Larson Kent, WA 28 F 52 0:57:25 57:25 2 / 2 38 / 38 19 / 19
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MEN'S & WOMEN'S OVERALL RESULTS - 1 MILE NO WETSUIT 

CHIP CHIP AGE PLACE SEX
NO. NAME CITY, STATE RACE # SEX AGE TIME PACE DIV OVERALL OVERALL
1. Cg Yung Mercer Island, WA 51 M 26 0:27:49 27:49 1 / 4 1 / 38 1 / 19
2. Colleen Philipps Seattle, WA 42 F 35 0:27:51 27:51 1 / 5 2 / 38 1 / 19
3. El-Barbaro Romano Redmond, WA 46 M 20 0:29:23 29:23 1 / 1 3 / 38 2 / 19
4. James Littlefield Seattle, WA 31 M 51 0:29:29 29:29 1 / 4 4 / 38 3 / 19
5. Chris Conroy Seattle, WA 6 M 25 0:29:33 29:33 2 / 4 5 / 38 4 / 19
6. Joseph Lang Seattle, WA 27 M 48 0:29:33 29:33 1 / 2 6 / 38 5 / 19
7. Jim Lasersohn Seattle, WA 29 M 46 0:31:15 31:15 2 / 2 7 / 38 6 / 19
8. Beth Hausam Seattle, WA 17 F 33 0:31:21 31:21 1 / 4 8 / 38 2 / 19
9. Steve Polucha Kirkland, WA 43 M 29 0:33:09 33:09 3 / 4 9 / 38 7 / 19

10. Mary Lippold Seattle, WA 30 F 55 0:33:53 33:53 1 / 3 10 / 38 3 / 19
11. Dawn Jaeger Bothell, WA 22 F 55 0:34:16 34:16 2 / 3 11 / 38 4 / 19
12. Steve Peterson Poulsbo, WA 41 M 64 0:34:43 34:43 1 / 2 12 / 38 8 / 19
13. Bridget Sipher Olympia, WA 47 F 38 0:34:50 34:50 2 / 5 13 / 38 5 / 19
14. Lauren Lumbard Bellevue, WA 32 F 25 0:35:10 35:10 1 / 1 14 / 38 6 / 19
15. Mary Christopher Portland, OR 5 F 36 0:35:25 35:25 3 / 5 15 / 38 7 / 19
16. Peter Dills Seattle, WA 7 M 43 0:35:52 35:52 1 / 3 16 / 38 9 / 19
17. Jennifer Ogle Seattle, WA 52 F 44 0:35:59 35:59 1 / 3 17 / 38 8 / 19
18. Adele Botha Seattle, WA 2 F 31 0:36:55 36:55 2 / 4 18 / 38 9 / 19
19. Danelle Docken Edgewood, WA 53 F 34 0:37:07 37:07 3 / 4 19 / 38 10 / 19
20. Mike Dowd Portland, OR 8 M 52 0:38:19 38:19 2 / 4 20 / 38 10 / 19
21. Tim Essington Seattle, WA 54 M 42 0:39:19 39:19 2 / 3 21 / 38 11 / 19
22. William Raynolds Lynnwood, WA 44 M 54 0:39:35 39:35 3 / 4 22 / 38 12 / 19
23. Eric Kelley Bellevue, WA 24 M 33 0:39:44 39:44 1 / 1 23 / 38 13 / 19
24. Robin Hall Seattle, WA 16 F 56 0:40:40 40:40 3 / 3 24 / 38 11 / 19
25. Hamber Pablo Monroe, WA 39 M 25 0:41:56 41:56 4 / 4 25 / 38 14 / 19
26. John Gorman Redlands, CA 15 M 62 0:42:09 42:09 2 / 2 26 / 38 15 / 19
27. Julie Montiel Auburn, WA 38 F 41 0:42:23 42:23 2 / 3 27 / 38 12 / 19
28. Megan Holt Tacoma, WA 20 F 40 0:42:25 42:25 3 / 3 28 / 38 13 / 19
29. Angela Manning Bothell, WA 33 F 33 0:43:33 43:33 4 / 4 29 / 38 14 / 19
30. Becky Eaton Seattle, WA 9 F 37 0:44:43 44:43 4 / 5 30 / 38 15 / 19
31. Todd Mitchell Seattle, WA 37 M 52 0:47:59 47:59 4 / 4 31 / 38 16 / 19
32. Jon Eubanks Lake Stevens, WA 12 M 37 0:49:05 49:05 1 / 1 32 / 38 17 / 19
33. Jeanne Ensign Seattle, WA 11 F 64 0:49:24 49:24 1 / 1 33 / 38 16 / 19
34. Tesa Johnson Fox Island, WA 23 F 52 0:50:12 50:12 1 / 2 34 / 38 17 / 19
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35. Jessica Mintz Seattle, WA 36 F 35 0:51:14 51:14 5 / 5 35 / 38 18 / 19
36. Bill Rigby Seattle, WA 45 M 42 0:51:17 51:17 3 / 3 36 / 38 18 / 19
37. John Foges Kalama, WA 13 M 67 0:54:59 54:59 1 / 1 37 / 38 19 / 19
38. Ellen Larson Kent, WA 28 F 52 0:57:25 57:25 2 / 2 38 / 38 19 / 19
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